Date: March 12, 2024. 
Implementing Agency: Navy. 
(iii) Description: On March 12, 2024, Con-

gress was notified by congressional certifi-
cation transmittal number 24–26 of the pos-
sible sale, under Section 36(b)(1) of the Arms 
Export Control Act, of two hundred thirty- 
two (232) AIM–9X Sidewinder Block II Tac-
tical Missiles; and sixteen (16) AIM–9X Side-
winder Block II Tactical Missile Guidance 
Units. Also included were missile containers; 
training aids; active optical target detectors; 
spares; support equipment; missile support;